achieving Substantial Completion, Interim Milestone Dates (if any), or Final Completion.

Article 7

Contract Price

7.1 Contract Price.

7.1.1 Owner shall pay Design-Builder in accordance with Article 6 of the General Conditions of 
Contract the sum of Six Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One Dollars ($601,521) for 
the Phase 1 Services, subject to adjustments made in accordance with the General Conditions of 
Contract. Unless otherwise provided in the Contract Documents, the Phase 1 Services 
compensation is deemed to include all sales, use, consumer and other taxes mandated by

[...]

the extent approved in writing by Owner.

[Design-Builder and Owner may want to consider adding the following Section
7.5.1.23 to address the payment of warranty work.]

X 7.5.1.23 Owner and Design-Builder agree that an escrow account in the amount 
of Six Hundred One Thousand Five Hundred Twenty One Dollars ($601,521) a shall be 
established prior to Final Completion, which escrow shall be used to reimburse Design- 
Builder for the Costs of the Work incurred after Final Completion to perform warranty Work. 
The escrow agreement will provide that any sums not used at the expiration of the warranty